AN ORDINANCE

N	0			
1.4	\ J			

An Ordinance amending the Zoning Atlas of the Consolidated Government of Columbus, Georgia; this amendment changes certain boundaries of a district located at **401 35**th **Street** (parcel # 014-014-022) from RO (Residential Office) Zoning District to RMF1 (Residential Multifamily 1) Zoning District.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS:

That the Zoning Atlas on file with the Planning Department is hereby amended by changing the aforementioned property from RO (Residential Office) Zoning District to RMF1 (Residential Multifamily 1) Zoning District.

All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in the State of Georgia and County of Muscogee in what is known as the North Highlands property and described as follows: LOT NUMBERED ONE (1), BLOCK TWENTY-FIVE (25), as it appears and is distinguished in the map or plan of the North Highland Land Improvement and Manufacturing Company property made by J. L. Cowan and dated December 19, 1890 and amended in July, 1899, said lot being located in the Northeast Intersection of Fourth Avenue and Thirty-Fifth Street (formerly 31st Street), fronting on Fourth Avenue for a distance of 50 feet and extending back along Thirty-Fifth Street (formerly 31st Street), between parallel lines for a distance of 150 feet, together with improvements and buildings thereon, said property being located in the City of Columbus.

Also, all that tract or parcel of land lying and being in the County of Muscogee, State of Georgia, in what is known as the North Highlands property and described as follows: ten (10) feet off the South of LOT NUMBERED TWO (2), in BLOCK TWENTY-FIVE (25) as it appears on the map or plan of said North Highlands Land Improvement and Manufacturing Company property described as follows: Beginning at a point 50 feet North of the Northeast intersection of Fourth Avenue and Thirty-Fifth Street (formerly 31st Street); thence running North along Fourth Avenue 10 feet, thence East 150 feet, thence South 10 feet; thence West 150 feet to the point of beginning Said Property being located in the City of Columbus.

of March	, 2020; introduced a seco	nd time at a regular	f Columbus, Georgia, held on the 10 th day meeting of said council held on the the affirmation vote of members o	_
	Councilor Allen Councilor Barnes Councilor Crabb Councilor Davis Councilor Garrett Councilor House Councilor Huff Councilor Thomas Councilor Thompson Councilor Woodson	voting		
	Sandra T. Davis Clerk of Council		B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III Mayor	-